



**GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
REVENUE DIVISION
FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE
(PAKISTAN RAISES REVENUE PROJECT)**

Islamabad, the 5th April 2024

AMENDMENT NO. 1

[RFB No. 1(14)DD(P&CM)/2023]

[Procurement Activity No.: PK-FBR-384526-GO-RFB]

Subject: Request for Bids - Procurement of Portal High Energy Scanners

This is in continuation of the Request for Bids (RFB) issued on **4th February 2024** and subsequent Pre-bid Meeting, held on **20th February 2024** for the subject procurement activity. The following revisions in the RFB document may kindly be noted: -

A. ITB 7.1: Clarification of the Bidding Document [Page # 42]

The dates for the sites' visits have been rescheduled. Accordingly, the table given in the RFB Document at Page # 42, ITB 7.1 and the details of contact/liaison officer shall stand deleted and replaced with the following:

Name of Collectorate	Dates for Site Visits	Focal Person
Collectorate of Customs Appraisalment SAPT, Karachi	Tuesday, 16.04.2024 at 10:30 am.	Name: Mr. Akbar Jan Designation: Additional Collector Contact No. +923125585555
Collectorate of Customs Appraisalment KGTL, Karachi	Tuesday, 16.04.2024 at 3:00 pm	Name: Mr. Imran Afzal Designation: Additional Collector Contact No. +923457773735
Collectorate of Customs Appraisalment KICT, Karachi	Wednesday 17.04.2024 at 10:30 am	Name: Mr. Zubair Shah Designation: Additional Collector Contact No. +923456031131
Collectorate of Customs Appraisalment QICT, Karachi	Wednesday 17.04.2024 at 3:00 pm	Name: Mr. Riaz Hussain Designation: Additional Collector Contact No. +923334461451

B. ITB 14.8 (a)(iii), (b)(ii) and (c)(v): Final Destination Site [Page # 44]

The table given in the RFB Document at Page # 44, ITB 14.8 (a)(iii), (b)(ii) and (c)(v) shall stand deleted and replaced with the following:

Location	Scanners	
	Number	Type
SAPT BERTH	01	Pass-Thru
SAPT PRE-GATE	01	Pass-Thru
DP WORLD	01	Pass-Thru

Contd.....P/2

From pre-page;

Location	Scanners	
	Number	Type
QICT	01	Pass-Thru
KGTL	01	Pass-Thru
KICT	01	Mobile

C. ITB 14.8 (b)(i): Places of Destination [Page # 44]

The table given in the RFB Document at Page # 44, ITB 14.8 (b)(i) shall stand deleted and replaced with the following:

Location	Scanners	
	Number	Type
SAPT BERTH	01	Pass-Thru
SAPT PRE-GATE	01	Pass-Thru
DP WORLD	01	Pass-Thru
QICT	01	Pass-Thru
KGTL	01	Pass-Thru
KICT	01	Mobile

D. ITB 18.1: Period of Validity of Bids [Page # 44]

The Period of validity of bids has been revised. The date mentioned in the ITB shall stand deleted and replaced with: until **1st September 2024**.

E. ITB 22.1: Deadline for Submission of Bids [Page # 46]

The deadline for submission of bids has been revised. The date & time mentioned in the ITB shall stand deleted and replaced with the following:

Date	2nd May 2024	Time:	1100 hours PST
-------------	--------------------------------	--------------	-----------------------

F. ITB 25.1: Public Opening of Technical Parts of Bids [Page # 46]

The date & time, as given in ITB, for opening of Technical Part of Bids have been revised. The same as mentioned in the ITB shall stand deleted and replaced with the following:

Date	2nd May 2024	Time:	1130 hours PST
-------------	--------------------------------	--------------	-----------------------

G. Part 6 viz. Technical & Functional Requirements: Section VII viz. Schedule of Requirements [Page # 100]

The table given at above referred section & page, shall stand deleted and replaced with the following:

Contd.....P/3

From pre-page;

Sr. #	Scanner Type	Section	Placement	Quantity	
				Scanner	Additional Software Licenses
1	PASS-THRU	IMPORTS	SAPT BERTH	01	03
2	PASS-THRU	EXPORTS	SAPT PRE-GATE	01	03
3	PASS-THRU	IMPORT / EXPORT	DP WORLD	01	03
4	PASS-THRU	IMPORTS	QICT	01	03
5	PASS-THRU	IMPORTS	KGTL	01	03
6	MOBILE	IMPORTS	KICT	01	03
Total =				06	18

2. Except the amendments made hereinabove, the rest of the terms & conditions of the RFB Document shall remain the same.

MUHAMMAD KHALID JAMIL
DIRECTOR (PROGRAM OFFICE),
PAKISTAN RAISES REVENUE PROJECT,
Room No. 574, 5th Floor,
Federal Board of Revenue,
FBR House, Constitutional Avenue,
Sector G - 5/2,
Postal Code: 44000
Islamabad, Pakistan.
(Off): +92 (51) 9219649
Fax No. +92 (51) 9202673
Email: director.prr@fbr.gov.pk